Physiology, qualification / degree certificate in the case of non-medical candidates, Internship Certificate, Date of Birth Certificate, NMC/Jammu and Kashmir Medical
Council Registration Certificate, Domicile Certificate, No Objection Certificate (for in service candidates only), affidavit and fee receipt. 
3. Candidates are required to make a payment of Rs. 1500/- (Rupees One thousand Five hundred only) as the application fee in the Account Number: 0373040100000001;
IFSC Code: JAKAOMEDJAM; Bank: J&K Bank; Branch: Govt. Medical College Jammu. 
4. A complete PDF containing the application form, qualification documents, and proof of fee payment should be emailed to the IT cell of GMC Jammu at